



# केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

## CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



CBSE/COORD/Amendment/EC/Item-29/2021-22/

28.02.2022

### NOTIFICATION

The following amendment in Examination Byelaws has been approved in the meeting of Examination Committee on 20/01/2022 and ratified in the meeting of the Governing Body meeting convened on 01/02/2022:

Existing Clause 42(iv)	Amended Clause 42(iv)
For subjects involving practical work at the Senior School Certificate Examination, if a candidate has passed in practical at the main examination, he/she shall appear only in theory part and previous practical marks will be carried forward and accounted for. <b>In case a candidate has failed in practical he/she shall have to appear in theory and practical both irrespective of the fact that s/he has already cleared the theory examination.</b>	For subjects involving practical work at the Senior School Certificate Examination, if a candidate has passed in practical at the main examination, he/she shall appear only in theory part and previous practical marks will be carried forward and accounted for. <b>In case a candidate has failed in practical he/she shall have to appear in practical examination only and previous theory marks will be carried forward and accounted for.</b>  <b>The cases of absent in practical shall be dealt with in the same manner as the cases of absent in theory are being dealt with.</b>

(DR. SANYAM BHARDWAJ)  
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy to Web-admin to upload on CBSE website.



"शिक्षा केन्द्र", 2, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली-110092  
"SHIKSHA KENDRA" 2, COMMUNITY CENTRE, PREET VIHAR, DELHI-110092

